

February 13, 2020

Upshur County Judge, 100 W. Tyler St, 3rd Floor County Courthouse, PO Box 790, Gilmer, TX

SUBJECT: RB06-20 - Rock/RipRap

Dear Mr. Andy Jordan,

We are pleased to give you our offer for this bid. Attached you will also find the files below:

- 1. Bid Proposal
- 2. Form 1295 Certificate 100602190
- 3. Cert of Insurance for Green Dream International
- 4. List of Contracts-Green Dream International

Please also note that Green Dream is registered in SAM.

Please feel free to contact me if you needed anything else.

Sincerely yours,

Varand Vartanian President Green Dream International Phone: 814-616-7800 Fax: 202-204-8444



× 1

California Office 5960 South Land Park Dr #514 Sacramento, CA 95822 Michigan Office 1098 Ann Arbor Rd West #280 Plymouth, MI 48170 Pennsylvania Office 32 W. 8<sup>th</sup> St. #607 Erie, PA 16501 Oklahoma Office 133 24th Ave NW #290 Norman, OK 73069 Virginia Office 2331 Mill Rd, Suite 100 Alexandria, VA 22314

#### Bid for Rock/RipRap

Upshur County is requesting bids for Crushed Gravel as described in the foregoing specifications. Without change in the unit price, it is expressly understood that the total quantity indicated on this bid form is only an estimate.

Having read and understood the attached instructions, specifications, terms and conditions, we submit the following bid:

Rock/RipRap Base Bid RB06-20							
Quantity	<u>Description of</u> <u>Item</u>	<u>Unit of Measure</u>	<u>Price Per Unit</u>	Total of Items			
30,000 (Rock)	F.O.B.	TONS	<u>\$</u> 26.25	<u>\$</u> <b>\$787,500.</b> 00			
	DEL.	TONS	<u>\$ \$50.39</u>	\$ <u>\$1,511,70</u> 0.00			
30,000 (RipRap)	F.O.B	TONS	\$_\$31.50	\$ <u>\$945,000.0</u> 0			
	DEL	TONS	<u>\$_\$58.18</u>	\$ <u>\$1,745,400.</u> 00			

Guaranteed delivery to the Upshur County Job-Site as requested by the Road & Bridge Department, no later than \_\_\_\_\_\_ days after receiving order.

Green Dream International LLC

46-0522758

Firm	Subr	nitting	Bid

Federal ID Number

Address	
32 W. 8th St. suite no 607	
City, State, Zip	
Erie, PA 16501	
Name and Title of Individual Submitting Bid	E-Mail Address
Varand Vartanian/President	info@gdicompany.com
Telephone Number	Fax Number
814-616-7800	202-204-8444

Signature of Authorized Representative

#### **References:**

List three (3) companies or governmental agencies where these commodities have been provided:

1.	Name: Florida Fish & Wildlife Conservation Commission Contact
	Florida Fish & Wildlife Conservation Commission Address: 29200 Tuckers GradePunta Gorda, FL 33955 Phone No. 941.833.2555
	Contact person: <u>Michael Biggerstaff</u> Title <u>Wildlife Biologist 3</u> Michael.Biggerstaff@MyFWC.com
2.	Name: LCRA Nolan County POC in TX
	Address: <u>3700 Lake Austin Blvd, Austin, TX 78703</u> Phone No. <u>512-578-1582</u>
	Contact person: Kelly Mikulin Title Category Manager
3.	Name: COMMANDER, US ARMY YUMA PROVING GROUND
	KO DIRECTORATE OF CONTRACTIN Address: 45 WEST STREETFORT DRUM NY 13602-5220 Phone No. 928-503-7102 Office (928)328-3171
	Contact person: David Dupuis Title Exercise Coordinator, TEMO

	CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PAR	TIES			FOR	м 1295	
						1 of 1	
-	Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.			CE	OFFICE USE		
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and cour of business. Green Dream International LLC	ntry of the bu	siness entity's pla	1	ificate Number: )-584652		
	Erie, PA United States				Date Filed:		
2	Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to t being filed.	he contract fo	or which the form	is 02/0	02/05/2020		
	Upshur County Judge 100 W. Tyler Street 3rd Floor P.O. Bo	x 790 Gilmer	, Texas 75644	Date	Acknowledged:		
3	Provide the identification number used by the governmental en description of the services, goods, or other property to be prov Bid-RB06-20 Rock/RipRap	itity or state a rided under th	gency to track or e contract.	identify the c	contract, and pro	vide a	
4					Nature of interest		
	Name of Interested Party	City, State	, Country (place o	f business)	(check a Controlling	oplicable) Intermediary	
			i				
			<u>-</u>				
	·						
		_					
5	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.						
6	UNSWORN DECLARATION						
	My name is <u>Varand Vartanian</u>		, and my	date of birth i	s <u>14 Dec 195</u>		
	My address is 32 W. 8th St. suite no 607	,	Erie	, <u></u> ,	16501	USA .	
	(street)		(city)	(state)	(zip code)	(country)	
	l declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and corre		DA	_			
	Executed in Cour	nty, State of _	PA	on the <u>5</u>	_day of <u>Feb</u> (month)	, 20 <u>20</u> . (year)	
		Varan	d Varianiian /I	President	· · ·		
		Signature	of authorized ager (Declara		ng business entity		

ACORD

### **CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE**

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/10/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.								
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to	an AD the 1	DDITI(	ONAL INSURED, the polic and conditions of the po	licy, ce	rtain policies			
this certificate does not confer rights to	the c	ertifi	cate holder in lieu of such	1 endor		liddolfhan		
PRODUCER Brown & Brown Insurance Agency of Virginia, Ir				PHONE	(703) 36		FAX (A/C, No): (70	3) 361-5182
11220 Assett Loop Suite 304	i <b>c</b> .			E-MAIL	cmiddelth	on@bbdcmetre		3) 301-3162
				ADDRE	55:			
Manassas VA 20109					O al a ativa		RDING COVERAGE	NAIC # 12572
INSURED					Diversed	t Insurance Co		
GREEN DREAM INTERNATIO	NAL, L	LC		INSURE				
32 W 8TH ST				INSURE				
SUITE 607				INSURE				
ERIE			PA 16501-1338	INSURE	RF:			
COVERAGES CER	TIFIC	ATE I	NUMBER: CL191031410	)5			REVISION NUMBER:	
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUI CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERT. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH PO	REME AIN, TI	NT, TE HE INS	ERM OR CONDITION OF ANY	CONTRA E POLICI	ACT OR OTHER	R DOCUMENT \ D HEREIN IS S	WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS	
INSR LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	
							DAMAGE TO RENTED	,000,000 00,000
							1	5,000
A			S 2403171		09/28/2019	09/28/2020		,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:								,000,000
	1							,000,000
OTHER:		1					\$	
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT s 1 (Ea accident)	,000,000
ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$	
A OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS			S 2403171		09/28/2019	09/28/2020	BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$	
AUTOS ONLY NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE \$ (Per accident)	-
							\$	
			0.0400474		00/00/0040	00/08/0000		,000,000
A EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	-		S 2403171		09/28/2019	09/28/2020		,000,000
DED RETENTION \$							STATUTE ER	
							E.L. EACH ACCIDENT S	,000,000
B ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE Y OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A		VAARP307181		1 <b>2/</b> 25/2018	12/25/2019		,000,000
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below								,000,000
	1							
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	ES /47		01 Additional Pamatia Pakadula	mou he -	ttached if more	nace is manined	<u>                                     </u>	
Re: Evidence of Insurance Only.	E9 (AC	-UKU 1	v I, Additional Remarks Schedule,	, may be a	Lached if more \$	pace is required)		
Re. Evidence of insurance only.								·
CERTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC				
Green Dream International, LLC 32 W. 8th St. suite no 607	2			THE	EXPIRATION I	DATE THEREO	SCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCEL F, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED I Y PROVISIONS.	
				AUTHO	RIZED REPRESE	NTATIVE		
, Erie			PA 16501				W. Strachan	

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



# Green Dream International

**Selected Contracts** 

Contract No.	Subject	Client	State Aw	ard Date	<b>Contract/Value</b>
11551 – T-542	CONCRETE MATERIALS	LCRA	TX 5/1	3/2019	\$109,103.50
5195	Base Agregate	Lower Colorado River Authority	TX 5/2,	/2019	\$718,515.00
FWC 18/19-69	SHELL ROAD BASE	FLORIDA FISH AND WILDLIFE	FL 4/2	5/2019	\$144,347.06
5166	Spanish Oaks - Aggregate Materials	The Lower Colorado River Authority	TX 4/9,	/2019	\$1,403,619.00
140L0618P0043_P00001	Quote PRINEVILLE ROCK	BLM	OR 3/1	5/2019	\$114,000.00
\/\52P1 J-17-D-3000	Ballast No.4	ARMY CONTRACTING COMMAND ROCK	ОК 3/7,	/2019	\$324,800.00
FA481919PA012	Tyndall Curshed Concrete	FA4819 325TH CONTRACTING SQ	FL 2/2	7/2019	\$451,840.00
RFB No. 2018-077	Sand, Gravel, Top Soil	City of Waco	TX 2/4,	/2019	\$200,000.00
15BBR019PU9N30001	Paving Roadway	Department Of Justice	NY 2/4	/2019	\$115,575.20
80DOT-S448/8644	Aggregate	State Of Nevada	NV 1/10	5/2019	\$1,544,594.00
CQ19077	Rail Road Ballast	Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority	DĆ 01/0	9/19	\$291,032.00
19-22	Ready Mix Concrete	City of Oviedo, Seminole County	FL 12/2	25/18	\$555,665.00
19-T00033/TPR	Stablizer	HERNANDO COUNTY, FL	FL 12/1	9/18	\$198,450.00
43817	MBC Stone	Florence County Government	SC 12/2	14/2018	\$192,479.00
2000001693	Soil	Los Angeles Unified School District	CA 12/1	1/18	\$1 <b>78,3</b> 09,00
B-6-19-12/Aggregate	#57 & Pea Gravel	Brevard County	FL 11/3	0/18	\$587,193.00
Land fill	Clean fill +	CHESTER COUNTY SOLID WASTE	PA 11/1	5/18	\$169,000.00
IFB-18015	Road gravel	Orange County	TX 11/1	3/18	\$489,900.00
W912DQ17A1015	Supply of Rock	USACE, KANSAS CITY	KS 11/0	)9/18	\$128,819.79
4800029214	Aggregate	North Carolina Department Of Transportation	NC 11/	1/2018	\$135,000.00
S-4200-G1556	lime stone	Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services	FL 10/2	24/18	\$110,430.00
NE11836651	Sand 1 Asfalt	NC_Creswell	NC 10/2	2/18	\$135,000.00
5282	Idaho Military Division	ID_ASC	1D 10/0	)4/18	<b>\$</b> 231,000.00
S-4200-G1509	FINISH GRADE LIME ROCK	Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services	FL 09/2	28/18	\$142,970.00
18-5	Supplying Ballast	TX State Railroad	TX 09/2	27/18	\$100,275.00
4000123216	balast, Trap Rock, or Granite Truck	Long Island Rail Road	NY 09/2	26/18	\$3,740,000.00
Bid:6881-18	Street Sanding Materials	Boulder County Commissioners	CO 09/1	2/18	\$235,500.00
140L0618P0043	Supply of 2 1/2 base aggregate	US National Forest	OR 09/0	)7/18	\$114,000.00
ITB 18-14267-JM	Raw Materials for Public Works Operations	City of Lobbok TX	TX 09/0	5/18	\$183,440.00
140P4518P0063	Grading and supply of gravel	NPS	NY 08/3	81/18	\$124,390.75
1204R418P0043	Supply of 2 1/2 base aggregate	ÚS National Forest	OR 08/2	24/18	\$139,995.00



# **Green Dream International**

## **Selected Contracts**

Contract No.	Subject	Client:	State	Award Date	ContractValue
140P8318P0074	large Rock	NPS	WA	07/31/18	\$103,975.00
Bid 19-14 Stone II	Aggregate Materials	Ciciel County, MD	MD	07/06/18	\$372,000.00
4400003590	Construction Aggregates	Howard County	MD	06/29/18	\$1,360,380.57
140F0218P0117	Rip Rap	FWS, DIVISION OF CONTRACTING AND GE	OK	06/21/18	\$175,668.00
CM0000248	Aggregate Materials	County of Hennepin	MN	06/12/18	\$257,484.00
EV2546-02	Various	Kansas City	МО	06/01/18	\$1,277,700.00
140F0418P0208	Crusher Run & Rip Rap	FWS, DIVISION OF CONTRACTING AND GR	AL	05/31/18	\$133,510.00
Bid No:M-18-050J	Mineral Aggregate Class 4	ARDOT	AR	05/24/18	' \$115,787.50
12850818P0025	Road Base Aggregate Delivery	US Forest service	со	05/24/18	\$105,000.00
W901UZ-18-P-5008	CLASS 5&3 AGGREGATE	ND	ND	05/22/18	\$127,710.00
19-033R	Rock, Fill, Sand and Clay for Grounds Maintenance	School Board of Broward County	FL	05/16/18	\$1,500,000.00
Bid:No:M-18-048J	<sup>*</sup> Mineral Aggregate Class 4	ARDOT	AR	05/16/18	\$171,067.00
IFB605SE18002068	Pug Mill Aggregate	MODOT	мо	05/14/ <b>1</b> 8	\$448,500.00
W15QKN-18-P-1061	Gravel Ft. Dix, NJ	USACE	ŊJ	05/14/18	\$175,994.00
IFB-18-056	#57	Toho Water Authority	FL	05/03/18	\$338,400.00
12343418D0002	South Zone Aggregate	Dept of Agriculture-FS	WV	04/25/18	\$134,840.64
W912EE18F0058	Limestone	USACE-ASC	MS	04/17/18	\$379,957.50
199442	Surface Treatment Aggregate	Denton County, Texas	тх	4/17/2018	\$169,000.00
4800028755	10,000 TON AGGREGATE ABC	NCDOT	NC	04/13/18	\$157,500.00
S-4200-F2616	. Sand & #57	Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services	FL '	03/30/18	\$703,400.00
12569R18D0006	Road Repair IDIQ	Department Of Agriculture	MI	3/23/2018	\$10,000,000.00
Bid#01-18-2446	STA	Denton County, TX	тх -	03/07/18	\$216,242.78
4300578509	8474-DSA	DCNR-PA	PA	03/01/18	\$249,983.00
4800028602	Gravel	NCDOT	NC	03/01/18	\$117,000.00
4300576052	DSA Little Medix Road FD 9	DCNR-PA	PA	02/22/18	\$207,049.00
46367	Stone	Department Of Transportation	VA	2/21/2018	\$143,500.00
IFB605SE18001513	Pug Mill Aggregate	MODOT	мо	02/02/18	\$110,790.00
IFB605SE18001516	Pug Mill Aggregate	MODOT	MO	02/01/18	\$448,200.00
104051&104052	6" MBC STONE FOR DISTRICT 2 ROADS	SC-FLORENCE	SC	01/31/18	\$408,996.00
104034&104035	6" MBC STONE FOR DISTRICT 6 ROADS	SC-FLORENCE	SC	01/31/18	\$283,106.25
103732	Macadam Base Course-phase 1	Florence County	SC	12/28/17	\$534,996.00



## Green Dream International Selected Contracts

Contract/No.	Subject	Client	State	AwardDate	ContractValue			
4800028458	,Sand	Department of Transportation	NC	12/14/17	\$123,750.00			
4400017562	Rip Rap, Crusher Run & Sand	Department of Transportation	SC	11/17/17	\$163,231.00			
W52P1J-17-D-3000	Aggregate Rock Material	Department of the Army	ок	10/18/17	\$2,937,250.00			
F17PX02523	Supplying Ditch Lining & Limerock	Department of the Interior	FL	09/22/17	\$109,951.00			
F17PX02027	Pee Dee NWR Granite Gravel, Stone & Rip Rap	Department of the Interior	NC	09/01/17	\$428,075.00			
4400016940	MLBC	Department of Transportation	SC	08/18/17	\$194,700.00			
W911SA-17-D-1002	Supply of Crushed Rock Gravel for 5 Years -IDIQ	Department of the Army ,	Ŵ	06/14/17	\$6,960,308.20			
15201034-2971	Idaho Military Division	Idaho-ASC	ID	05/15/17	\$245,365.00			
D-4 H92239-17-D-0003	Supply of Assorted Paper Targets for 4 years	US ARMY in NC	NÇ	03/02/17	\$465,751.34			
AG-3434-C-16-0003	Aggregate	US Fish & Wildlife Service	wv	02/09/17	\$1,000,000.00			
P16PC00727	Paving in Elwha & Mora	Department of the Interior	ŴA	09/19/16	\$141,263.00			
R16PX00867	Aggregate Stockpile	Bureau of Reclamation	со	09/02/16	\$136,000.00			
W91QF4-16-A-0006	Rock&Ice Control	Department of the Army	KS ,	09/01/16	\$957,095.60			
W44W9M-16-P-0393	Rock	Department of the Army	ок	07/27/16	\$116,600.00			
W912QG-16-C-0004	Gravel	Department of the Army_	sc	07/25/16	\$699,815.00			
AG-9JGP-P-16-0156	Eldorado NF & Stanislaus NF Aggregate	US Fish & Wildlife Service	CA	04/26/16	\$1,907,998.00			
4600011575	Crushed Aggregate	City of Tacoma	WA	04/11/16	\$196,940.00			
W911RP-16-D-0001	Roadway Materials	Department of the Army	AR	04/01/16	\$270,752.00			
W912ES-16-D-0004	Rock -IDIQ	Department of the Army	WI	02/03/16	\$321,989.96			
W52P1J-15-D-3036	Aggregate Rock Material	Department of the Army	ОК	10/18/15	\$3,000,000.00			
	Aggregate Materials	Maricopa County-AZ	AZ	10/15/15	\$1,063,500.00			

